FORM PTO-1595	10-20-	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent and Traden	nark Office
mRD 4128160			NO:_NEO-0001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101492	208	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.2	-	f receiving party(ies):	
Christopher Lockton Brandin, Harry Geor	ge Difeen		O-Core, LLC.	DI =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ernal Address:		2754
3. Nature of Conveyance:				56
x Assignment Merge		+		<u> </u>
	e of Name	eet Address:2864	4 S. Circle Drive, Suite 1200	105 105
Other	Cit	y: Colorado Spring	s State: CO ZIP: 80906	
Execution Date: <u>Brandin 9/26/00, D</u>)ireen 9/26/00	ditional name(s) & add		x No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers				
rippireation number(s) of patent numbers	" 091 61	2754		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of the	e application is: 9/28/00	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Δddit	ional numbers attached ?	Yes x	No	
		165X	110	
 Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dale B. Halling</u> 	spondence concerning 6.	Total number of app	plications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	7	Total fee (37 CFR	2.6(b)(7)):\$	40.00
nicinal Address		X Enclosed	2.0(D)(7)) <u>ş -</u>	+0.00
	*	Authorized to be cho	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 24 S. Weber St., Sui	LC .) 1	Deposit account nur		-
City Colombo Sas State CO 5	ZID. 90002	-		
City: Colorado Sgs. State: CO Z			f this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing information	is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true c	vopy i
Dale B. Halling	 .	Kull H	alling 9)28	10
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		=	f pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		***************************************		••••••
Mail doguments to be recorded with required	Do not detach th	is portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	ver sheet information			
Со	ommissioner of Patents Box Assign Washington, D.C	ments		
document to be recorded, in and completing and review estimate to the U.S. Patent	r this sample cover sheet is neluding time for reviewing ring the sample cover sheet, and Trademark Office, Off nd to the Office of Manager	estimated to average the document and gat Send comments reg- ice of Information Sy-	thering the data needed, arding this burden stems, PK2-100C,	

Rev. 9/30/92

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Lockton Brandin, residing at Colorado Springs, in the County of El Paso, State of Colorado, and Harry George Direen, Jr., residing at Colorado Springs in the County of El Paso, State of Colorado have invented new and useful:

Method For Forming a Hashing Code

for which we have this day executed application papers for US letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, NEO-CORE, L.L.C.. a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said Christopher Lockton Brandin and Harry George Direen, Jr., by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said NEO-CORE L.L.C., its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said NEO-CORE, L.L.C..

Springs, Colorado thisday of	sprember 2000.
ich Fe	HARING PARTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Christopher Lockton Brandin	ANTON TO
STATE OF Llorado	SS. COLORADIUM
COUNTY OF El Paso) ss. The Color Color Color

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 26 day of 5pt, 2000 personally appeared Christopher Lockton Brandin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary My commission expires 6-5-2003

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0126

Haw		Du /	/
Harry	George	Direen,	Jr.

STATE OF Colorado



COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this $\frac{26^{+h}}{2000}$ day of $\frac{5e\rho t}{1000}$, 2000 personally appeared Harry George Direcen, Jr., known to me to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to

me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary
My commission expires 6-5-2003

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 09/28/2000